
EDYC CLUB DUTY ROTA 2015
Day Date HW Series Event Race Officer RIB driver Chevvy driver Shift Times Food/bar shift DHO

Sat 21-Mar 13.35 Clean up day ! ..plus tea, coffee and sandwiches for all (F) = FOOD 
SERVICE

Wed 25-Mar Racing Rules of Sailing and Protests       19.30 at  EDYC
Sat 28-Mar 07.00 RYA Club Race Officer training course at EDYC
Sat 4-Apr 14.19
Sun 5-Apr Easter Sunday
Fri 10-Apr SLRCA Dinner and Prize giving at EDYC 17.30 - 20.00 Colin Earney Graham Wright

17.30 - 20.00 Robin Anderson
20.00 - 22.30 Rachel Bevan
20.00 - 22.30 Margie Crawford
22.30 - 23.30 Graham Wright
22.30 - 23.30 Alan Wood

Sat 18-Apr 13.29 EDYC Wayfarer Dinghy Training
Sun 19-Apr 14.16 SS Quoile Yacht Club Spring Series
Sat 25-Apr 19.11 EDYC Wayfarer Dinghy Training
Sun 26-Apr SS Quoile Yacht Club Spring Series

Sat 2-May 12.34 ES1 OPENING DAY               QUIZ NIGHT AND FOOD 12.00 - 14.00 Noel Kelly Alan Wood
Graham Wright Mathew Wright Ken Groves 14.00 - 16.00 Dermot Gallaugher

16.00 - 18.00 Patricia Wright
16.00 - 18.00 Tom Woolley Robert Dow
18.00 - 20.00 Jessica White
18.00 - 20.00 Victoria Moore
20.00 - 22.00 Bill McCrory
20.00 - 22.00 Deirdre Issad

Sun 3-May QYC Quoile Yacht Club Spring Series                  Early May Bank Holiday
Wed 6-May 15.17 EW1 Peter Thompson Michael Watson Patrick Kelly 17.30 - 19.45 Ronnie McLernon David Hinds

19.45 - 21.45 Martin Collins
20.45 - 22.45 Gary Fowler
21.30 - 23.15 Sharon Edwards

Fri 8-May EDYC Friday Evening Dinghy Training
Sat 9-May 17.38 ES2 John Dixon Paul Killen Roy Connolly 12.00 - 14.00 Graham McDowell Gavin Briggs

14.00 - 16.00 Alan Patterson
16.00 - 18.00 Desmond Haughey Patrick Kelly
18.00 - 20.00 Sharon Haughey

Sun 10-May SS Quoile Yacht Club Spring Series
Wed 13-May 22.04 EW2 Don Howes Brian McDowell Dennis Earney 17.30 - 19.45 William McClune Nicky Lowry

19.45 - 21.45 Andy Frew
20.45 - 22.45 Clive Newell
21.30 - 23.15 Brian McDowell





Day Date HW Series Event Race Officer RIB driver Chevvy driver Shift Times Food/bar shift DHO
Fri 15-May EDYC Friday Evening Dinghy Training
Sat 16-May 12.24 KYC KYC Sail for Cancer

ES3 Colin Patterson Chris Mussen Mark Dow 12.00 - 14.00 David Given Michael Petticrew
14.00 - 16.00 Roy Connolly
16.00 - 18.00 Peter Colvin
18.00 - 20.00 Patrick Kelly

Sun 17-May
Wed 20-May 15.35 EW3 James Curran Stephen Walters Hector Wanliss 17.30 - 19.45 Edwin Mitchell Alistair Toner

19.45 - 21.45 Andy Frew
20.45 - 22.45 Gary Curran
21.30 - 23.15 John Dixon

Fri 22-May EDYC Friday Evening Dinghy Training
Sat 23-May 17.50 KYC KYC Sail for Cancer       EDYC Dinghy taster including L17s 12.00 - 14.00 Simon Jeffery Victoria Moore

KYC KYC Sail for Cancer 14.00 - 16.00 Terry Ingles
Dinghy Taster 16.00 - 18.00 Gordon Reid

Sun 24-May KYC Sail for Cancer                                            Spring Bank Holiday
Wed 27-May 21.33 EW4 Trevor Fisher Lawrence 

Denier
Phillip Molloy 17.30 - 19.45 John Thompson David Hinds

19.45 - 21.45 Martyn Todd
20.45 - 22.45 Cathy Hinds
21.30 - 23.15 Brendan Hinds

Fri 29-May EDYC Friday Evening Dinghy Training
Sat 30-May 11.45 ES4 Martin Cush Finbar Jennings Rodney Hall 12.00 - 14.00 Mark Dow Dermot

14.00 - 16.00 Kelly Dow McRandal
16.00 - 18.00 Paolo Ballochchi Pamela Vasey
18.00 - 20.00 Pamela Vasey

Sun 31-May Irish June Bank Holiday
Wed 3-Jun 14.21 EW5 Michael Bell Alan Wood Gavin Briggs 17.30 - 19.45 Aubrey Bell Denise Salters

19.45 - 21.45 Karen Caughey
20.45 - 22.45 John Orr
21.30 - 23.15 Alan Bell

Fri 5-Jun EDYC Friday Evening Dinghy Training
Sat 6-Jun 16.31 Newtownards Regatta 12.00 - 14.00 Victoria Moore Victoria Moore

14.00 - 16.00 Vicky Faulkner
16.00 - 18.00 Ian Brown

Sun 7-Jun
Wed 10-Jun 20.32 EW6 Simon Jeffery Margie Crawford Thomas Creaney 17.30 - 19.45 David Bruce Patrick Kelly

19.45 - 21.45
20.45 - 22.45 Keith Carr
21.30 - 23.15 Michael Clarke

Fri 12-Jun EDYC Friday Evening Dinghy Training



Day Date HW Series Event Race Officer RIB driver Chevvy driver Shift Times Bar Shift DHO
Sat 13-Jun 11.10 ES5 Keith Carr Mervyn Clive Newell 12.00 - 14.00 Graeme Farrington Gloria McKinnon

Hamilton 14.00 - 16.00 Jay Colville
16.00 - 18.00 John Miller John Miller
18.30 - 21.00 Rosemary Miller

Sun 14-Jun
Wed 17-Jun 14.34 EW7 Henry O’Friel Brian O’Neill Brian Williams 17.30 - 19.45 Helen Cush Peter Shaw

19.45 - 21.45 Martin Cush
20.45 - 22.45 Stephen McGrath
21.30 - 23.15 Michael Molloy

Fri 19-Jun EDYC Friday Evening Dinghy Training                  Drascombe Event
Sat 20-Jun 16.41 EDYC Mid-Summer BBQ                  Drascombe Event 13.30 - 1600 Kenneth Groves (F) Keith Nash

QYC Regatta    Safety Boat - Eoin Curran 13.30 - 1600 David Groves  (F)
13.30 - 1600 Albert Patterson (F)
16.00 - 18.30 Alan Henry
16.00 - 18.30 Michael Bell
16.00 - 18.30 James Golden
18.30 - 21.00 Paola Ballocchi (F) Rachel Bevan
18.30 - 21.00 Adam Wood (F)
18.30 - 21.00 Thomas Creaney
18.30 - 21.00 Trevor Fisher
21.00 -23.30 James Curran Michael
21.00 -23.30 Bruce Winter McLoughlin
22.30 - 23.30 Gabriel Lynch
22.30 - 23.30 Michael McLoughlin

Sun 21-Jun Drascombe Event 14.00 - 16.00 Robert Dow John Stanage
14.00 - 16.00 Colin Grey

Wed 24-Jun 19.50 EW8 David Hinds JohnMillar David  Bruce 17.30 - 19.45 Stephen Donnelly Keith Carr
19.45 - 21.45 Morris Evans
20.45 - 22.45 Ian Groves
21.30 - 23.15 Rodney Hall

Fri 26-Jun EDYC Friday Evening Dinghy Training
Sat 27-Jun 09.57 EDYC Peel Race Sailing Comm. Sailing Comm. Sailing Comm. 12.00 - 14.00 Colin Harvey

ES6 EDYC Racing Liam Kelly Robin Anderson Mark Dow 14.00 - 16.00 Stephen Dow
16.00 - 18.00 Robert Harrison Margi Crawford
18.00 - 20.00 Margie Crawford

Sun 28-Jun Strangford Lough Youth Event : Gores Island Race - Deirdre Issad



Day Date HW Series Event Race Officer RIB driver Chevvy driver Shift Times Bar Shift DHO
Wed 1-Jul 13.21 LW1 Alistair Crockard Michael Watson Brendan McPolin 17.30 - 19.45 Colin Hawthorne Keith Carr

19.45 - 21.45 James Provost
20.45 - 22.45 Mike Watson
21.30 - 23.15 Mike Loder

Fri 3-Jul
Sat 4-Jul KSC Regatta Rib to accompany dinghies to Kircubbin 12.00 - 14.00 Alistair Crockard Joy Thompson

14.00 - 16.00 Rebecca Farrington
16.00 - 18.00 Peter Hyland Anne Molloy
18.00 - 20.00 Anne Molloy

Sun 5-Jul
Mon 6-Jul EDYC Training Week 1
Wed 8-Jul 19.05 LW2 Terry Hanna Rachel Reid Ian McPhearson 17.30 - 19.45 Alan Jennings Keith Nash

19.45 - 21.45 Trevor Kirpatrick
20.45 - 22.45 Stephen McGrath
21.30 - 23.15 Terry Hanna

Fri 10-Jul
Sat 11-Jul 09.39 EDYC Ardglass Race 12.00 - 14.00 William Hosford John Orr

14.00 - 16.00 Marie Wolsey
16.00 - 18.00 Bryan Jess Elaine Vogan
18.00 - 20.00 Elaine Vogan

Mon 13-Jul EDYC Training Week 2
Wed 15-Jul 13.39 LW3 Stephen Lynn Mike Loader Noel Kelly 17.30 - 19.45 Trevor Williams Rachel Reid

19.45 - 21.45 Trevor Lavery
20.45 - 22.45 Henry O’Friel
21.30 - 23.15 Brian Lecky

Thu 16-Jul Strangford Lough Youth Event - Deirdre Issad
Thu 16-Jul 14.09 SSC Strangford Sailing Club Bar Buoy Race
Fri 17-Jul 14.50 SSC Strangford Sailing Club Regatta        Safety Boat - Alan Bell
Sat 18-Jul 15.31 PSC Portaferry Sailing Club Regatta         Safety Boat - Finbar Jennings 12.00 - 14.00 Rae Livingston Alistair Toner

14.00 - 16.00 Richard Livingston
16.00 - 18.00 Gloria McKinnon Mervyn Hamilton
18.00 - 20.00 Mervyn Hamilton

Sun 19-Jul 16.09 PTR Portaferry Town Regatta        Safety Boat - Sipho Wanliss

Mon 20-Jul EDYC Training Week 3
Wed 22-Jul 18.19 LW4 John Orr Elaine Vogan Richard Ramsay 17.30 - 19.45 Jim Lowry Karen Caughey

19.45 - 21.45 Stephen Lynn
20.45 - 22.45 Brendan McPolin
21.30 - 23.15 Ian McPherson



Day Date HW Series Event Race Officer RIB driver Chevvy driver Shift Times Bar Shift DHO
Fri 24-Jul
Sat 25-Jul 20.53 KYC Regatta Safety Boat - John Millar 12.00 - 14.00 Fred Mahood Martin Cush

14.00 - 16.00 Susan Maxwell
16.00 - 18.00 Helen Beatty Catherine Hall
18.00 - 20.00 Catherine Hall

Sun 26-Jul KYC Strangford Lough Youth Series Event - Deirdre Issad
Wed 29-Jul 19.54 LW5 Kim McCourt/ Peter Shaw Keith Nash 17.30 - 19.45 Susan Kelly Susan Kelly

Stephen Tate 19.45 - 21.45 Sean McKinnon
20.45 - 22.45 Alan McCarroll
21.30 - 23.15 Ian McClune

Fri 31-Jul

Sat 1-Aug 14.24 EDYC EDYC Commodores Persuit Race and Social Event 12.00 - 14.00 Len McCourt Thomas Creaney 
(F)

14.00 - 16.00 Thomas McCormick
16.00 - 18.00 Kim McCourt Stephen Walters
18.00 - 20.00 Stephen Walters

Sun 2-Aug 15.09 EDYC EDYC Strangford Lough Youth Series Event - Deirdre Issad 14.30 - 16.30 Mark Dow (F) Rachel Bevan
14.30 - 16.30 Liam Kelly (F)
14.30 - 16.30 Marie Curran (F)

Wed 5-Aug 17.45 LW6 Stephen James Regan Trevor Kirpatrick 17.30 - 19.45 Derek McDowell Anne Molloy
Donnelly 19.45 - 21.45 Hector Wanliss

20.45 - 22.45 Noella Hampton
21.30 - 23.15 Rowan McIlveen

Fri 7-Aug
Sat 8-Aug 20.45 SLYC SLYC Regatta Safety Boat - Gloria MacKinnon 12.00 - 14.00 Stephen McIlwaine Susan Kelly

14.00 - 16.00 Jamie McIlwrath
16.00 - 18.00 Bruce McKee Michael
18.00 - 20.00 Dermot McKinney McLoughlin

Sun 9-Aug
Wed 12-Aug 12.39 LW7 David Courtney Mark Ballentine Edwin Mitchell 17.30 - 19.45 Angus McRobert Susan Maxwell

19.45 - 21.45 Alistair McRobert
20.45 - 22.45 Dermot McRandal
21.30 - 23.15 Sipho Wanliss

Sat 15-Aug 14.44 QYC Quoile Yacht Club Two Day Event 12.00 - 14.00 Philip Molloy Peter Shaw
EDYC Dinghy Event - Class Organised 14.00 - 16.00 David Murphy

16.00 - 18.00 Chris Mussen Joy Thompson
18.00 - 20.00 Joy Thompson



Day Date HW Series Event Race Officer RIB driver Chevvy driver Shift Times Bar Shift DHO
Sun 16-Aug QYC QYC Two Day Event
Wed 19-Aug 16.53 Preparations for EDYC Regatta 17.30 - 19.45 Colin Earney

19.45 - 21.45 Dennis Earney
20.45 - 22.45 Malcolm Beatty

Sat 22-Aug EDYC Regatta
Paul Killen Arthur David Ward 11.00 - 13.30 Paula Jennings Susan Maxwell

Livingston 11.00 - 13.30 Caroline Briggs

13.30 - 1600 Una Walters         
(F)

13.30 - 1600 Brian McCartney    
(F)

13.30 - 1600 Mark Valentine       
(F)

16.00 - 18.30 Helen Beatty Elaine Vogan
16.00 - 18.30 Billy Martin

16.00 - 18.30 Ronald John 
Watson

16.00 - 18.30 James Kerr
16.00 - 18.30 Angela McCourt
16.00 - 18.30 Peter Enright
18.30 - 21.00 Michael Petticrew Joy Thompson
18.30 - 21.00 Rebecca Jeffery
18.30 - 21.00 Tony Hill
18.30 - 21.00 David Hinds
21.00 -23.30 Anne Mathews
21.00 -23.30 Lawrence Denier Finbar Jennings
21.00 -23.30 Tom Molloy
22.30 -00.00 Frazer Wright
22.30 - 00.00 Finbar Jennings

Sun 23-Aug QYC  Round the Lough
Wed 26-Aug 10.44 LW8 John Dixon Colin Cummings Pamela Wood 17.30 - 19.45 Reg Nesbitt Mervyn

19.45 - 21.45 David Ward Hamilton
20.45 - 22.45 Colin Patterson
21.30 - 23.15 John Patterson

Sat 29-Aug 13.20 EDYC EDYC Sailing staff training and practice day - Dinghy and rib
activity. Sailing Committee 16.00 - 18.00 Rachel Reid Brian Williams

16.00 - 18.00 Lucy Scott
18.00 - 20.00 Brian Williams



Day Date HW Series Event Race Officer RIB driver Chevvy driver Shift Times Bar Shift DHO

Sun 30-Aug PSC PSC  Round the Lough
Sun 30-Aug PSC Strangford Lough Youth Series Event - Deirdre Issad
Wed 2-Sep AUT1 Gordon Reid Terry Ingles Adam Smith 17.30 - 19.45 Brian O’Neill Rachel Reid

19.45 - 21.45 Denise Salters
20.45 - 22.45 Paul Sleator
21.30 - 23.15 Jeff Smyth

Sat 5-Sep 19.11 KYC KYC Open Keelboat Event                       5/6 Sept Callaun Regatta 16.00 - 18.00 Michael Smith Karen Caughey
EDYC dinghy and L17 activity 18.00 - 20.00 Noel Smith

Wed 9-Sep 23.44 AUT2 James Curran David Ward Ian Brown 17.30 - 19.45 Julie Smyth Stephen Walters
19.45 - 21.45 Adam Smyth
20.45 - 22.45 John Stevenson
21.30 - 23.15 Stephen Tate

Sat 12-Sep 13.46 AUT3 Grant Richard Dermot 12.00 - 14.00 Simon Jeffery
McCullough Livingston McKinney 14.00 - 16.00 Lenor Tate

16.00 - 18.00 Paul Killen Gavin Briggs
18.00 - 20.00 Gavin Briggs

Sun 13-Sep 09.56 EDYC EDYC Round the Lough Series 15.00 - 17.00 Keith Nash Finbar Jennings
15.00 - 17.00 Peter Shaw
15.00 - 17.00 Finlay Reid

Wed 16-Sep 15.41 AUT4 John Miller Gordon Jess Rachel Bevan 17.30 - 19.45 James Regan Rodney McCabe
19.45 - 21.45 John Stanage
20.45 - 22.45 John Findlay
21.30 - 23.15 John Findlay

Sat 19-Sept 17.25 AUT5 Michael Bryan Jess Deirdre Issad 12.00 - 14.00 Jamie Hayes Nicky Lowry
Petticrew 14.00 - 16.00 Alan Roach

16.00 - 18.00 Paul Dow Robert Dow
18.00 - 20.00 Beth Dow

Sun 20-Sep 15.41 SLYC Round the Lough Series
Wed 23-Sep No Racing

Sat 26-Sep 20.35 AUT6 Haul Out Day Robert Dow Martyn Todd Brendan McPolin 12.00 - 14.00 Pip Courtney David Courtney
14.00 - 16.00 Louise Courtney
18.00 - 20.00 George Baird
18.00 - 20.00 Gordon Jess



Day Date Event Shift Times Bar Shift

Sun 15-Nov Members' Lunch Prepare room 09.30 -12.00 John Thompson
Prepare room 09.30 -12.00 Barbara Patterson
Prepare room 09.30 -12.00 Roger Curry
Bar before meal 11.30 - 13.30 Alistair Toner
Bar after meal 15.00 - 17.00 Eric Thompson
Bar after meal 15.00 - 17.00 Peter Thompson
Clear up Alan Wood

Sun 6-Dec AGM Prepare room 12.00 - 14.00 EDYC Executive
Serve food 13.30 - 14.30 James Provost
Clear up Don Howes


